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PERMANENT MISSION OF CHILE

TO THE

ORGANIZATION OF AMERICAN STATES

No. 158


The Permanent Mission of Chile to the Organization of American States presents its compliments to the General Secretariat and, in accordance with paragraph 8 of resolution AG/RES. 1879, “Confidence- and Security-Building in the Americas,” adopted on June 4, 2002, is pleased to submit the form with the reports on military expenditures for 2002, prepared by the General Staff of National Defense of Chile.


The Permanent Mission of Chile to the Organization of American States avails itself of this opportunity to reiterate to the General Secretariat the assurances of its highest consideration.

Washington, D.C., June 13, 2002

	MATRIX, CONSOLIDATED BUDET

2002

(IN THOUSANDS OF 2002 PESOS)



	
	
	
	
	TOTAL MILITARY

EXPENDITURES

(I3)

	1.
OPERATING COSTS

1.1
PERSONNEL

1.2
OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE

1.2.1
MATERIALS FOR CURRENT USE (*)

1.2.2
MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR

1.2.3
PURCHASES SERVICES

1.2.4
RENT COSTS

1.2.5
OTHER
	WAR
	NAVY
	AIR FORCE
	691,814,755

28,541,455

720,356,210

	
	286,085,359
207,181,420

53,267,722
	261,391,042

151,014,947

77,558,539
	144,338,354
88,221,514

44,238,197
	

	TOTAL (1.2.2 TO 1.2.5)

2.
PROCUREMENT AND CONSTRUCTION (**)

3.
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

4.
TOTAL ( 1 + 2 + 3)


	25,636,217
8,422,198

294,507,557
	32,817,556
17,670,423

279,061,465
	11,878,643
2,448,834

146,787,188
	

	SOURCE: BUDGET ACT FOR THE PUBLIC SECTOR 2002

(*)  CORRESPONDS TO THE CONCEPT OF “CONSUMER GOODS AND SERVICES” IN THE BUDGET ACT. 

(**)  CORRESPONDS TO THE CONCEPT OF “REAL INVESTMENT” IN THE BUDGET ACT.

NOTE: THE EXCHANGE RATE USED WAS 680 PER DOLLAR.
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